petitioner in custody since 30.10.2024, this Court 

without expressing any opinion on merits of the case 

admits the petitioner to bail.   

5.   Hence, the bail application of the Petitioner 

stands allowed and the Petitioner is allowed to go on 

bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty five Thousand) only with two solvent sureties 

each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the 

learned Court in seisin of the case on such terms and 

conditions as deem fit and proper by it with following 

conditions:- 

(i) the petitioner shall not commit any